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128th MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 1436 LR 2099(02)

Resolve, To Reduce MaineCare Spending through Targeted Nutrition Interventions

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "

Committee: Health and Human Services

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund

Federal Expenditures Fund

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note
FY 2017-18  FY 2018-19
$110,585 $48.007
$110,585 $48.,007
$288,704 $86,618
$64,964 $86,618

Projections
FY 2019-20

$48,007

$48,007
$86,618

$86,618

Projections
FY 2020-21

$48,007

$48,007
$86,618

$86,618

The bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $110,585 in fiscal
year 2017-18 and $48,007 in fiscal year 2018-19 for reimbursement of medically tailored food and nutrition
interventions for certain inpatients at high risk of readmission and for a 5 year pilot program to reimburse medical
nutrition therapy to treat certain conditions and for development and testing of changes to the Maine Integrated Health
Management System claims processing system. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations will also be required for the

FMAP match.
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